Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robin P. Martin	Name:Medical Safety Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Tes No	Street Address: 5412 North 10th Street
Execution Date(s)May 19, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: McAllen
Joint Research Agreement	State: ^{TX}
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States _Zip ⁷⁸⁵⁰⁴
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,201,708; 5,242,420; 5,300,040; 5,318,538; 5,417,660; 5,549,558;	B. Patent No.(s)
5,921,964.	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_7 (seven)
NameRobin P. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>280.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:5412 North 10th Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McAllen	8. Payment Information
State:TX Zip78504	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number 956-687-6784	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 956-687-6787	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: robin@medicalsafetytechnologies.com	Authorized User Name
	Date 8/17/06
Rehin P Martin	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700282154

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0-14-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
RE	ited States Patent and Trademan
	03257185
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robin P. Martin	Name: <u>Medical Safety Technologi</u>
· · ·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006	Street Address: 5412 N. 10th Street
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>McAllen</u>
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Texas</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip:_ 78504
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application
5,921,964 5,201,708 5,549,558	B. Patent No.(s)
5,242,420 5,300,040	
5,318,538 5,417,660	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XINo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be n ailed:	involved: Seven (7)
Name: Robin P. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280.08
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4116 Jay Avenue	I I Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: _McAllen	8. Payment Information 8
State: Texas Zip: 78504	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (956) 972-1511	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (956) 972–1517	-
Email Address: rpmartin43@mac.com	b. Deposit Account Number
. Signature:	
MOUM V. Sha	<u>06-07-06</u>
Signature Signature	
Signature Robin P. Martin Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including والمحافظ sheet, attachments, and documents: #

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0193 From:Diana

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of October <u>15</u>, 2005 by and between MEDICAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), and ROBIN PATRICK MARTIN, an individual ("Assignor").

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 US and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications for inventions of Robin P. Martin, including without limitation those listed on Appendix A (the "Intellectual Property"), any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and any issued patent claiming priority from the Intellectual Property; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Intellectual Property in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to enforce the Intellectual Property against infringers of the Intellectual Property for infringement of the Intellectual Property for the time period prior to the date of this Assignment, and in and to said Intellectual Property including all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United states and all foreign countries on said Intellectual Property, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Intellectual Property, and in and to all utility models, Industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs and said Intellectual Property.

Assignor warrants that he/she/it has full right to convey the interests assigned, and that he/she/it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this agreement; and he/she/it hereby further warrants that he/she/it will communicate to the Assignee, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Intellectual Property, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Intellectual Property in all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to the Assignee, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

> PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNOR:

Printed Name: ROBIN PATRIC

ASSIGNEE:

MEDICAL SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC, a Texas Corporation

By:

Printed Name: ROBIN PATRICK Title: CEO and President

Witnessed By: Printed Name:/MARLENE MAR

Title: Corporate Secretary and General Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective the day and year first above written.

STATE OF TEXAS ş § COUNTY OF Hidolgo §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Kobin 1. Martin</u>, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument.

The Notary acknowledges that he (1) personally knows the acknowledging person, or (2) evidence of a witness or an identification card or other document was used to identify the acknowledging person.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this **15** day of **October**, 2005.

LAURA MOYA lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 22, 2009

Laura Moya Notary Public, State of Texas

aura mayo

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires <u>NUU. 22, 2009</u>

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0195

APPENDIX A

PATENTS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,201,708 Self Locking Safety Syringe, (currently expired)
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,242,420 Self Locking Safety Syringe, (currently expired)
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,300,040 Self Locking Safety Syringe, (currently expired)
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5,318,538 Self Locking Safety Syringe, (currently expired)
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,417,660 Self Locking Syringe Holder for use with a hypodermic syringe, (in force)
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 5,921,964 Blood Collection Device, (in force)
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,549,558 Self Sheathing Safety Needle, (in force)

And as also described in the following foreign patents and patent applications, the status of which is not certain, but which are believed to be mostly or all expired:

- 8. Europe Patent Application No. 93904547.2-2305
- 9. Ireland Patent No. 0578811
- 10. U.K. Patent No. EPO578811
- 11. Mexico Patent No. 9300577
- 12. Canada Patent Application No. 2,087,571
- 13. Israel Patent No. 104454
- 14. Turkey Patent Application No. 206/95
- 15. China Patent Application No. 82100437
- 16. Korea Patent No. 93-702970
- 17. Taiwan Patent No. 110351
- 18. Japan Patent Application No. Hei 5-513312
- 19. Australia Patent Application No. 35875/93
- 20. Brazil Patent No. PI 9303995-6,